



220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063



Legislation Text

File #: 2023-5656, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02 - A Resolution of the Planning Commission of the city of Lee's Summit, Missouri, adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2024-2028 as an amendment to the city of Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan, as amended in Exhibit A, and approving the location, extent and character of all public improvement described in the city of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2024-2028.

Proposed Planning Commission Motion:

I move to approve RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02 - A Resolution of the Planning Commission of the city of Lee's Summit, Missouri, adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2024-2028 as an amendment to the city of Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan, as amended in Exhibit A, and approving the location, extent and character of all public improvement described in the city of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2024-2028.

Aimee Nassif, AICP, Deputy Director of Development Services